



PROGRAM WORKSHOP THE ENCHANCEMENT OF LOCAL REGULATION FUNCTION TO THE FEMALE LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE WORKSHOP BY USING BLENDED LEARNING from the 17.-19.March 2020

Hotel Borobudur, Jakarta

Time	Activity	Hours	Speaker	Moderator
Day I (Tuesday	y, 17 March 2020)			
12.00-18.00	Registration			
18.00-19.00	Dinner			
19.00-19.30	Opening ceremony - Welcome remarks by Representative of KAS Indonesia - Welcome remarks by Head of BPSDM - MoHA			
19.30-21.00	Government policy on competence development of human resources	1,5	Drs. Teguh Setyabudi - Head of BPSDM MoHA	Rudi Ardiansyah, S.Sos, MA
Day II (Wedne	esay, 18 March 2020)			
08.15-10.15	Analysis and strategy in the compilation of academic papers in the development of regional regulations	2	Prof. Dr. Faisal Santiago, SH, MM - University Borobudur	Rudi Ardiansyah, S.Sos, MA
10.15-10.30	COFFEE BREAK			
10.30-11.30	Analysis and strategy in the compilation of academic papers in the development of regional regulations	1	Prof. Dr. Faisal Santiago, SH, MM - University Borobudur	Rudi Ardiansyah, S.Sos, MA
11.30-13.00	LUNCH			
13.00-15.00	Optimization of the function in regional regulation development	1	Budi Santoso - Directorate General of Regional Autonomy of MoHA	Drs. Endang Dwikorachmat, M.M
15.00-15.15	COFFEE BREAK			
15.15-16.15	Optimization of the function in regional regulation development	2	Budi Santoso- Directorate General of Regional Autonomy of MoHA	Drs. Endang Dwikorachmat, M.M
16.15-18.15	Work Relationship between Regional People's Representative Assembly and Regional Head	2	Drs. H. Edang Mochamad Kendana, M.Si	Drs. Sam Salengke, M. Si.
18.15-19.00	LUNCH			
19.00 -21.00	Program and overview of blended learning	2	Dra. Imelda Hasan - Head of Curriculum and Learning Methods Devision of BPSDM MoHA	Oktavia H. Hutagalung, S. Pd, M. Sc.
Day III (Thurso	day, 19 March 2020)			-
08.00-10.00	Supporting system to optimize the role of Regional People's Representative Assembly	2	Linda Amalia Sari-Former Minister of Women Empowerment and Child Protection	Silvany Dianita, M.Psi
10.00-10.15	COFFEE BREAK			
10.15-12.15	Standardization and certification policy	2	Dr. Rochayati Basra - Head of Standardization and Certification Center of MoHA	Silvany Dianita, M.Psi